|ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS | 200534 - ELB0023.001-01 |
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE | MANUAL DE ARMADO | ESQUEMA DE MONTAGEM

YOU WILL NEED , ) p .
TU AURAS BESOIN DE | NECESITARA | VOCE VAI PRECISAR
2\ -~ N N 2,6m 25m
® —+E ﬁ:—
Screwdriver Phillips. Hammer.
Tournevis cruciforme. Marteau.
Destornillador phillips. Martillo.
Chave phillips. Martelo.
~ aepnles /N = / Recommended space for assemble
Espace recommandé pour I'assemblage.
Espacio recomendado para el armado.
L Espaco recomendado para montar. )
e
To move the
product, you must
. lift it. DO NOT drag
e ~ == it, if you drag it can
cause overturning.
* Pour déplacer le produit, vous devez leve le.
NE PAS le faire glisser, si vous le faire glisser
> Person peut provoquer un renversement.
2 Personnes. * Para mover el producto, debe levanta lo.
2 Personas. NO lo arrastre, si arrastrarlo puede provocar
/ (. 2 Pessoas. J que se vuelque.
H * Para mover o produto, vocé deve levanta-lo.
TOOIS nOt |nC| Uded . . .. NAO arraste, se vocé arrasta-lo pode causar
Outils non inclus | Herramientas no incluidas | Ferramentas nao inclusas | | tombamento. ) |




[PARTS IDENTIFICATION , )
IDENTIFICATION DES PIECES | IDENTIFICACION DE PIEZAS | IDENTIFICACAO DAS PECAS
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|_GENERAL DIMENSIONS | DIMENSIONS GENERALES | DIMENSIONES GENERALES | DIMENS()ES_|

"—610mm—/

MAXIMUM RECOMMENDED WEIGHT BEING THIS EVENLYDISTRIBUTED.

LB

KG

LE POIDS MAXIMAL RECOMMANDE EST REGULIEREMENT DISTRIBUE.
PESO MAXIMO RECOMENDADO SIENDO ESTO UNIFORME REPARTIDO.

77

35

PESO MAXIMO RECOMENDADO SENDO ESTE DISTRIBUIDO.
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 ACCESSORIES IDENTIFICATION

IDENTIFICATION DES ACCESSOIRES | IDENTIFICACION DE ACCESORIOS | IDENTIFICAGAO DOS ACESSORIOS

AM g 50@ Qg‘/Qtd.

7

A ) %mm ay/ad) VvV ) E Qty./Qtd.)

\__Wooden dowel / Chevilles en bois / Taquete / Cavilha \__Small plastic foot / Chaussure de glisse / Pie plastico / Sapata Plastica

AD ) I Qty./Qtd. Y ) — Qty./Qtd.

2 o 0@ 3
| c0©o
Allen key / Clé Allen / Liave allen / Chave Allen Telescopic Slide / Corrediga Telescopica
Corredera Telescdpica / Corrediga Telescopica
oo ° 0 = o o[

ﬁ) ﬂ Qf]y./Qtd.\

\__Lock/ Serrure / Cerrar / Fechadura

B K ) & '% Q’t]yjotd.

Door stop / Heurtoir / Tope de puerta / Batente

E ) Qty./Qtd.
AR 2
END
Metallic bracket / Support métallique / Suporte de metal )
P
G Qty./Qtd.
Q A0y O 77 27

B —— A

Simple minifix screw / Vis minifix simple / Tornillo minifix simple / Haste Minifix Simples Y,

H ) - Qty./Qtd.
=y 27

Drum lock / Verrouillage du tambour / Tambor minifix / Tambor de Minifix )
i ) Qty./Qtd.)
O 27
A
\Bore patch adhesive / Adhésif de correction d'alésage / Tapones adhesivo/ Adesivo Tapa Furo
K ) Qty./Qtd.)
Y 1
L—
Glue / Colle / Pegamento / Bisnaga de Cola
N ) T4mm Qty./Qtd.
NOZ | annnnt
Pan head screw / Vis a téte bombée / Tornillo de pan / Parafuso Panela )
( o) ) Z—\mm Qty./Qtd.
Pan head screw / Vis a téte bombée / Tornillo de pan / Parafuso Panela Y,
Qty./Qtd.
J

Wooden dowel / Chevilles en bois / Taquete / Cavilha ) L [ D:
( B ) 50mm| Qty./Qtd.
Structural screw / Vis a téte structurelle / Tornillo estructural / Parafuso Estrutural Y,
BC ) Qty./Qtd.
@' 6
Plastic foot / Pied en Plastique / Pie plastico / Sapata Plastica )

Separating the accessories before starting the assembly will make it easier.
Séparer les accessoires avant de commencer le montage vous facilitera la tache.
Separar los accesorios antes de comenzar el montaje lo hara mas facil.

Separar os acessorios antes de iniciar a montagem facilitara.
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[ PRE-ASSEMBLY - PRE-ASSEMBLAGE - PRE-ARMADO
PRE-MONTAGEM

1

01 -

MY m— (W

*Fix accessory ( G ) to part@7.

*Fixez l'accessoire ( G ) a la piece 07).
*Fijar accesorio ( G ) a pieza@7 .
*Fixe o acessorio ( G ) na peca@?.

02 -

*Fix accessory ( G ) and accessory ( A ) to part©8.
*Fixez I'accessoire ( G ) et I'accessoire ( A ) a la piéce ©08.
*Fijar accesorio ( G ) y accesorio ( A ) a pieza@©8.

*Fixe o acessorio ( G ) e o acessorio ( A ) na pega©8.




*Fix accessory ( A ) to part@9.

*Fixez l'accessoire ( A ) a la piece ©09.
*Fijar accesorio ( A ) a pieza@9.
*Fixe o acessorio ( A ) na peca@9.

~

<A

*Fix accessory ( A ) to part0.

*Fixez l'accessoire ( A ) a la piece 10).
*Fijar accesorio ( A ) a pieza10.
*Fixe o acessorio ( A ) na pe¢ca0.

N




05 - *Fix accessory ( A ) to partd1.
*Fixez l'accessoire ( A ) a la piece@1.
*Fijar accesorio ( A ) a piezad?.
*Fixe o acessorio ( A ) na pecad?.

r ™
A

. y,

A

06 - *Fix accessory ( A ) to part(12.
*Fixez l'accessoire ( A ) a la piece 12.
*Fijar accesorio ( A ) a piezad12.
*Fixe o acessorio ( A ) na pegca2.

] 2x




07 - *Fix accessory ( A ) and accessory (AM) to part(d5.
*Fixez I'accessoire ( A ) et I'accessoire (AM) a la piece5).
*Fijar accesorio ( A )y accesorio (AM) a piezad5.

*Fixe o acessorio ( A ) e o acessorio (AM) na pegca5.

( )
A
U J
A AM
=, " )
N 7
x2 x2

08 - *Fix accessory ( Q ) with accessory ( N ) to part24.
*Fixez l'accessoire ( Q ) avec l'accessoire ( N ) a la piéce 24.
*Fijar accesorio ( Q ) con accesorio ( N ) a pieza@24.
*Fixe o acessorio ( Q ) com o acessorio ( N ) na pega24.

*Note: the missing holes must be made with the
screwdriver and the corresponding screw.
*Remarque: Les trous manquants doivent étre faits
avec le tournevis et la vis correspondante.
*Nota: los agujeros faltantes deben hacerse con

el destornillador y el tornillo correspondiente.
*Nota: As furagdes faltantes devem ser feitas com
a chave e o parafuso correspondente.




*Fix accessory ( A ) to part18.

*Fixez l'accessoire ( A ) a la piece8.
*Fijar accesorio ( A ) a pieza18.
*Fixe 0 acessorio ( A ) na peca8.

N

*Fix accessory ( A ) to partd9.

*Fixez l'accessoire ( A ) a la piece19.
*Fijar accesorio ( A ) a pieza19.
*Fixe o acessorio ( A ) na pe¢ca9.

~




11 - *Fix accessory ( A ) to part16.
*Fixez l'accessoire ( A ) a la piece 6.
*Fijar accesorio ( A ) a pieza(16.
*Fixe 0 acessorio ( A ) na peca6.

4 A
A

- J

A

=

12 - *Fix accessory ( G ) to part27.
*Fixez l'accessoire ( G ) a la pieéce 27).
*Fijar accesorio ( G ) a pieza@7 .
*Fixe o acessorio ( G ) na pega 7).




‘®

*Fix accessory ( G ) to part@25.

*Fixez l'accessoire ( G ) a la piece 25.
*Fijar accesorio ( G ) a pieza@25.
*Fixe o acessorio ( G ) na pega25.

8:D:[&XXNXZ N@ @mxz

*Note: the missing holes must be made with the
screwdriver and the corresponding screw.
*Remarque: Les trous manquants doivent étre faits
avec le tournevis et la vis correspondante.
*Nota: los agujeros faltantes deben hacerse con
el destornillador y el tornillo correspondiente.
*Nota: As furagGes faltantes devem ser feitas com
a chave e o parafuso correspondente.

14 -

*Fix accessory ( G ) to part(26.

*Fixez l'accessoire ( G ) a la piéce 26).
*Fijar accesorio ( G ) a pieza26 .
*Fixe o acessorio ( G ) na pega26).




15 - *Fix accessory ( A ) to part@22.
*Fixez I'accessoire ( A ) a la piéce 22).
*Fijar accesorio ( A ) a pieza@2.
*Fixe 0 acessorio ( A ) na pega22.

( )

16 - *Fix accessory ( A ) to part28.
*Fixez l'accessoire ( A ) a la pieéce 28).
*Fijar accesorio ( A ) a pieza28.
*Fixe o acessorio ( A ) na pega@28.

(" )
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17 - *Fix accessory ( A ) to part 31 and accessory (Y1) with accessory ( N ).
*Fixez l'accessoire ( A ) a la piece @1 et I'accessoire (Y1) avec l'accessoire ( N ).
*Fijar accesorio ( A ) a pieza 31y accesorio (Y1) con el accesorio ( N ).
*Fixe o acessorio ( A ) na peca 31 e o acessorio (Y1) com o acessorio ( N ).

(" *SEPARATE THE TWO PARTS OF THE TELESCOPIC SLIDES FOLLOWING THE )
( N\ ( ) INSTRUCTIONS ILLUSTRATED BELOW TO ASSEMBLE.
K *POUR EFFECTUER L'ASSEMBLAGE, SEPARER LES DEUX PARTIES DES DIAPOSITIVES

TELESCOPIQUES COMME ILLUSTRE CI-DESSOUS
*PARA EL ARMADO, SEPARE LAS DOS PARTES DE LAS CORREDERAS TELESCOPICAS
CONFORME LAS ILUSTRACIONES DE ABAJO.
* SEPARE AS DUAS PARTES DA CORREDIGA ANTES DE INICIAR AS MONTAGENS.

A @ <PULL/TIRERITIREIPUXE| ool = ./ = |

|PUSH DOWN AND PULL / APPUYER VERS LE BAS ET TIRER / PRESIONE PARA ABAJO Y TIRE
S PRESSIONE PARA BAIXO E PUXE
v ) 7 >
oo o0 = &= /S B |
\_ J k
<PULL I TIRER / TIRE / PUXE|

s =0 == (=2 ./ E |

Y1 Y2 )

*Note: add glue (K) in the holes before placing

the wooden dowel.
*Remarque: ajouter de la colle (K) dans les trous
avant de placer la cheville en bois
*Nota: agregue el pegamento (K) en los agujeros

» antes de colocar el taquete.
*Nota: utilize a cola (K) antes da colocagdo das Cavilhas.

) @i,

18 - *Fix accessory ( A ) to part 32 and accessory ( Y1) with accessory ( N ).
*Fixez I'accessoire ( A ) a la piéce 32 et I'accessoire (Y1) avec l'accessoire ( N ).
*Fijar accesorio ( A ) a pieza 32y accesorio (Y1) con el accesorio ( N ).
*Fixe o acessorio ( A ) na pega 32 e o acessorio (Y1) com o acessorio ( N ).

( Y4 )

0
*Note: add glue (K) in the holes before placing )
A the wooden dowel.
*Remarque: ajouter de la colle (K) dans les trous
avant de placer la cheville en bois
*Nota: agregue el pegamento (K) en los agujeros

» antes de colocar el taquete.
A N *Nota: utilize a cola (K) antes da colocagdo das Cavilhas.

13




19 - *Fix accessory ( A ) to part 28 and accessory ( Y1) with accessory ( N ).
*Fixez l'accessoire ( A ) a la piéce 28 et I'accessoire (Y1) avec l'accessoire ( N ).
*Fijar accesorio ( A ) a pieza 28y accesorio (Y1) con el accesorio ( N ).
*Fixe o0 acessorio ( A ) na pega 28 e o acessorio (Y1) com o acessorio ( N ).

gaEar”

*Note: add glue (K) in the holes before placing

the wooden dowel.
*Remarque: ajouter de la colle (K) dans les trous
avant de placer la cheville en bois
*Nota: agregue el pegamento (K) en los agujeros

antes de colocar el taquete.
*Nota: utilize a cola (K) antes da colocagdo das Cavilhas.

) @i,

20 - *Fix accessory ( A ) to part 29 and accessory ( Y1) with accessory ( N ).
*Fixez I'accessoire ( A ) a la piéce 29 et I'accessoire (Y1) avec l'accessoire ( N ).
*Fijar accesorio ( A ) a pieza 29y accesorio (Y1) con el accesorio ( N ).
*Fixe o acessorio ( A ) na pega 29 e o acessorio (Y1) com o acessorio ( N ).

4 AY4 )

12X

_
O _J
)]
*Note: add glue (K) in the holes before placing
- the wooden dowel.
&A *Remarque: ajouter de la colle (K) dans les trous
avant de placer la cheville en bois
*Nota: agregue el pegamento (K) en los agujeros
antes de colocar el taquete.
*Nota: utilize a cola (K) antes da colocagdo das Cavilhas.
A N



|:— *Fix accessory ( G ) to partd13.
*Fixez l'accessoire ( G ) a la piece3.
*Fijar accesorio ( G ) a pieza13.
*Fixe o acessorio ( G ) na pega(13).

Fix the table to. ~ *Right. NN e
Fixez le tableau a. *Droite. B @ :
Fijar la mesa para. *Derecho. 1

Fixe a Mesa para. *Direita.

G@ 8:D:[&XXNXH N@ @mxz

22 - *Fix accessory ( G ) to partd3.
*Fixez l'accessoire ( G ) a la piece 13.
*Fijar accesorio ( G ) a pieza(d3.
*Fixe o acessorio ( G ) na pega(3).

G| NT N Fix the table to. *Left.
& Fixez le tableau a. *Gauche.
™ Fijar la mesa para. *lzquierdo.
Fixe a Mesa para. *Esquerda.

I_@ E‘]:ﬂi&xwxn ® {Uﬂ&SSSS)XZ 1_5|
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23 - *Fix accessory ( A ) to part 21 and accessory (Y2) with accessory ( N ).
*Fixez l'accessoire ( A ) a la piece @21 et I'accessoire (Y2) avec l'accessoire ( N ).
*Fijar accesorio ( A ) a pieza 21y accesorio (Y2) con el accesorio ( N ).
*Fixe o0 acessorio ( A ) na pega @21 e o acessorio (Y2) com o acessorio ( N ).

e N Fix the table to. *Right.
Fixez le tableau a. *Droite.
& N Fijar la mesa para. *Derecho.
" Fixe a Mesa para. *Direita.
A

), @l

24 - *Fix accessory ( A ) to part 21 and accessory (Y2) with accessory ( N ).
*Fixez l'accessoire ( A ) a la piece 21 et I'accessoire (Y2) avec l'accessoire ( N ).
*Fijar accesorio ( A ) a pieza 21y accesorio (Y2) con el accesorio ( N ).
*Fixe o acessorio ( A ) na pega 21 e o acessorio (Y2) com o acessorio ( N ).

e N

Fix the table to. *Left.
Fixez le tableau a. *Gauche.
Fijar la mesa para. *lzquierdo.

Fixe a Mesa para. *Esquerda.

=L o, 16]



25 - *Fix accessory ( A ) to part 20 and accessory (Y2) with accessory ( N ).
*Fixez l'accessoire ( A ) a la piéce 20 et I'accessoire (Y2) avec l'accessoire ( N ).
*Fijar accesorio ( A ) a pieza 20y accesorio (Y2) con el accesorio ( N ).
*Fixe o0 acessorio ( A ) na pega 20 e o acessorio (Y2) com o acessorio ( N ).

e A

Fix the table to. *Right.

Fixez le tableau a. *Droite.
Fijar la mesa para. *Derecho.
Ny Fixe a Mesa para. *Direita.

—, @l

26 - *Fix accessory ( A ) to part 20 and accessory (Y2) with accessory ( N ).
*Fixez l'accessoire ( A ) a la piéce 20 et I'accessoire (Y2) avec l'accessoire ( N ).
*Fijar accesorio ( A ) a pieza 20y accesorio (Y2) con el accesorio ( N ).
*Fixe o acessorio ( A ) na pega 20 e o acessorio (Y2) com o acessorio ( N ).

- ~ Fix the table to. *Left.
Fixez le tableau a. *Gauche.
Fijar la mesa para. *lzquierdo.
N§ Fixe a Mesa para. *Esquerda.




|_ ( ASSEMBLY - MONTAGE - ARMADO - MONTAGEM ) _|

27 - *Fix part 08 and part 09 with the accessory ( H ) and part 10 with the accessory ( B ).
*Fixez la piece 08 ,et la piece 09 avec I'accessoire ( H ) et la piéce 10 avec l'accessoire ( B ).
*Fijar pieza 08y pieza @9 con el accesorio ( H ) y pieza10 con el accesorio ( B ).
*Fixe a peca e a peca com o acessorio ( H ) e a pega0) com o acessorio ( B ).

I’

B H
(@] BBA T
x1 X2

28 - *Fix part@7to previous assembly with the accessory ( H ).
*Fixez la piece@7)a l'assemblage précédent avec I'accessoire ( H ).
*Fijar pieza©7)a ensamble previo con el accesorio ( H ).
*Fixe a pega@7)na montagem anterior com o acessorio ( H ).

*Note: the missing holes must be made with the
screwdriver and the corresponding screw.
*Remarque: Les trous manquants doivent étre faits
avec le tournevis et la vis correspondante.
*Nota: los agujeros faltantes deben hacerse con
el destornillador y el tornillo correspondiente.
*Nota: As furagdes faltantes devem ser feitas com
a chave e o parafuso correspondente.

E H =) N .
|_x2 x8 @ ﬂ:mm EI
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29 - *Fix part 20, part 16, part 19, part 15 and part 18).
*Fixez la piece 20, la piece 16, la piece 19, la piece 15 et la piece 18 .
*Fijar pieza 20, pieza 16, pieza 19, pieza 15y pieza .
*Fixe a peca 20 , a peca 16), a peca 19), a peca 15 e a peca (8.

Fix the table to. *Right.
Fixez le tableau a. *Droite.
Fijar la mesa para. *Derecho.
Fixe a Mesa para. *Direita.

30 - *Fix part 20, part 16, part 19), part 15 and part 18).
*Fixez la piéce 20, la piece 16, la piece 19, la piece 15 et la piece 18 .
*Fijar pieza 20, pieza 16, pieza 19, pieza 15y pieza .
*Fixe a peca 20 , a peca 16), a peca19), a peca 15 e a peca (18 .

Fix the table to. *Left.

Fixez le tableau a. *Gauche.
Fijar la mesa para. *lzquierdo.
Fixe a Mesa para. *Esquerda.
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31 - *Fix partd3and partA7)to previous assembly with the accessory ( H ).
*Fixez la piece3et la piece17)a I'assemblage précédent avec I'accessoire ( H ).
*Fijar pieza3)y pieza@7)a ensamble previo con el accesorio ( H ).
*Fixe a peca(3e a pega7)na montagem anterior com o acessorio ( H ).

A Fix the table to.  *Right.
Fixez le tableau a. *Droite.
Fijar la mesa para. *Derecho.
Fixe a Mesa para. *Direita.
J

32 - *Fix partd3and part7)to previous assembly with the accessory ( H ).
*Fixez la piece1et la piece17)a l'assemblage précédent avec I'accessoire ( H ).
*Fijar pieza13)y pieza7)a ensamble previo con el accesorio ( H ).
*Fixe a pega13)e a pega7)na montagem anterior com o acessorio ( H ).

N Fix the table to. *|_eft.
s Fixez le tableau a. *Gauche.

| Fijar la mesa para. *lzquierdo.
b S
i

Fixe a Mesa para. *Esquerda.

\
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33 - *Fix part14and part22to previous assembly with the accessory ( B ).
*Fixez la piece14et la piece22a I'assemblage précédent avec I'accessoire ( B ).
*Fijar pieza14y pieza22a ensamble previo con el accesorio ( B ).
*Fixe a peca(14e a pega2na montagem anterior com o acessorio ( B ).

Fix the table to. *Right.
Fixez le tableau a. *Droite.
Fijar la mesa para. *Derecho.
Fixe a Mesa para. *Direita.

B BC (o]
O [ ThwY RG]

34 - *Fix part(14and part22to previous assembly with the accessory ( B ).
*Fixez la piece1det la piece22a I'assemblage précédent avec I'accessoire ( B ).
*Fijar pieza14y pieza(22a ensamble previo con el accesorio ( B ).
*Fixe a pegca14e a pega22na montagem anterior com o acessorio ( B ).

Fix the table to. *Left.
.B Fixez le tableau a. *Gauche.
@.Q B Fijar la mesa para. *Izquierdo.
~ Fixe a Mesa para. *Esquerda.

I_@ [ R | 21]




35 - *Fix previously assemblies (steps 28 and 33) with the accessory ( B ).
*Fixez assemblages précédents (étapes 28 et 33) avec l'accessoire ( B ).
*Fijar ensambles previos (pasos 28 y 33) con el accesorio ( B ).

*Junte as montagens anteriores (passos 28 e 33) com o acessorio ( B ).

=

e N
Fix the table to. *Right.
Fixez le tableau a. *Droite.
Fijar la mesa para. *Derecho.
Fixe a Mesa para. *Direita.
B v
(@] RN @thz
V.-
36 - *Fix previously assemblies (steps 28 and 34) with the accessory ( B ).
*Fixez assemblages précédents (étapes 28 et 34) avec l'accessoire ( B ).
*Fijar ensambles previos (pasos 28 y 34) con el accesorio ( B ).
*Junte as montagens anteriores (passos 28 e 34) com o acessorio ( B ).
Fix the table to. *Left.
Fixez le tableau a. *Gauche.
Fijar la mesa para. *lzquierdo.
Fixe a Mesa para. *Esquerda.

\'

x4 x2

© [T TR
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37 - *Fix part@24to previous assembly with the accessory ( N ).
*Fixez la pieéce 24a l'assemblage précédent avec I'accessoire ( N ).
*Fijar pieza4a ensamble previo con el accesorio ( N ).
*Fixe a pega24na montagem anterior com o acessorio ( N ).

Fix the table to. *Right.
Fixez le tableau a. *Droite.
Fijar la mesa para. *Derecho.
Fixe a Mesa para. *Direita.

—~
A
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38 - *Fix part@24to previous assembly with the accessory ( N ).
*Fixez la piece 24a l'assemblage précédent avec I'accessoire ( N ).
*Fijar pieza4a ensamble previo con el accesorio ( N ).
*Fixe a pega24na montagem anterior com o acessorio ( N ).

Fix the table to. *Left.

Fixez le tableau a. *Gauche.
Fijar la mesa para. *lzquierdo.
Fixe a Mesa para. *Esquerda.

B 2|




39 - *Fix part 31, part 32 and part 33 with the accessory ( B ).

*Fixez la piece @37, la piece 32 et la piece 33 avec l'accessoire ( B ).
*Fijar pieza 31, pieza 32), y pieza 33 con el accesorio ( B ).
*Fixe a pega 31, a pecga 32 e a pecga 33 com o acessorio ( B ).

x2

40 - *Fix part@7and part@4to previous assembly with the accessory ( H ).

*Fixez la pieéce 27 et la piece34a I'assemblage précédent avec I'accessoire ( H ).

*Fijar pieza@7)y pieza34a ensamble previo con el accesorio ( H ).
*Fixe a pega@27)e a pega@4na montagem anterior com o acessorio ( H ).

the wooden dowel.
*Remarque: ajouter de la colle (K) dans les trous
avant de placer la cheville en bois
*Nota: agregue el pegamento (K) en los agujeros

*Note: add glue (K) in the holes before placing

antes de colocar el taquete.
*Nota: utilize a cola (K) antes da colocagdo das Cavilhas.




41 - *Fix part 28), part 29 and part 30 with the accessory ( B ).
*Fixez la piece 28), la piece 29 et la piéce 30 avec l'accessoire ( B ).
*Fijar pieza 28), pieza 29), y pieza B30 con el accesorio ( B ).
*Fixe a peca 28), a peca 29 e a peca 30 com o acessorio ( B).

B@ [ﬂ:mxmmxxmmxz

42 - *Fix part@6and part@4to previous assembly with the accessory ( H ).
*Fixez la pieéce26)et la piece34a I'assemblage précédent avec I'accessoire ( H ).
*Fijar pieza26)y pieza34a ensamble previo con el accesorio ( H ).
*Fixe a pega26)e a pega@@4na montagem anterior com o acessorio ( H ).

~N

*Note: add glue (K) in the holes before placing
the wooden dowel.
*Remarque: ajouter de la colle (K) dans les trous
avant de placer la cheville en bois
*Nota: agregue el pegamento (K) en los agujeros
antes de colocar el taquete.
*Nota: utilize a cola (K) antes da colocagdo das Cavilhas.
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*Fix part@5and part@4to previous assembly with the accessory ( H ).

*Fixez la piece @5et la piece34a 'assemblage précédent avec I'accessoire ( H ).
*Fijar pieza@5y pieza@@4a ensamble previo con el accesorio ( H ).
*Fixe a peca@5e a pega@4na montagem anterior com o acessorio ( H ).

\

e

~

Txg

*Note: add glue (K) in the holes before placing
the wooden dowel.
*Remarque: ajouter de la colle (K) dans les trous
avant de placer la cheville en bois
*Nota: agregue el pegamento (K) en los agujeros
antes de colocar el taquete.

*Nota: utilize a cola (K) antes da colocagdo das Cavilhas.




44 - *Fix previously assemblies.

*Fixez assemblages précédents.

*Fijar ensambles previos.

*Junte as montagens anteriores.

\ *Note: Use the stickers and caps to finish.
*Remarque: Utiliser les autocollants et les
capuchons pour terminer la finition.
<. *Nota: Utilice los adesivos y tapas para finalizar
el acabado.
*Nota: Utilize os adesivos e tampas para
finalizar o acabamento.

Fix the table to.

Fixez le tableau a.
Fijar la mesa para
Fixe a Mesa para.

=

*Right.
*Droite.

. *Derecho.
*Direita.

45 - *Fix previously assemblies.

*Fixez assemblages précédents.

*Fijar ensambles previos.

*Junte as montagens anteriores.

capuchons pour terminer la finition.
<. *Nota: Utilice los adesivos y tapas para finalizar
e el acabado.

\ *Note: Use the stickers and caps to finish.
b *Remarque: Utiliser les autocollants et les

*Nota: Utilize os adesivos e tampas para
finalizar o acabamento.

Fix the table to.

Fixez le tableau a.
ijar la mesa para.
ixe.a Mesa para.

*Left.
*Gauche.
*lzquierdo.
*Esquerda.
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YOU WILL NEED p N

TU AURAS BESOIN DE | NECESITARA | VOCE VAI PRECISAR
2\ ~ N N om 2m

®—+ ﬁ:—

Screwdriver Phillips. Hammer.

Tournevis cruciforme. Marteau.

Destornillador phillips. Martillo.

N Craveplles S\ e, 4 Recommended space for assemble

Espace recommandé pour I'assemblage.
Espacio recomendado para el armado.

L Espaco recomendado para montar. )

s

To move the
product, you must
— lift it. DO NOT drag
== it, if you drag it can
cause overturning.

* Pour déplacer le produit, vous devez leve le.

NE PAS le faire glisser, si vous le faire glisser
> Person peut provoquer un renversement.

2 Personnes. * Para mover el producto, debe levanta lo.

2 Personas. NO lo arrastre, si arrastrarlo puede provocar

) - 2 Pessoas. J que se vuelque.

* Para mover o produto, vocé deve levanta-lo.

TOOIS nOt inCI Uded NAO arraste, se vocé arrasta-lo pode causar_l
J

Outils non inclus | Herramientas no incluidas | Ferramentas nao inclusas | | tombamento.




ACCESSORIES IDENTIFICATION

IDENTIFICATION DES ACCESSOIRES | IDENTIFICACION DE ACCESORIOS

IDENTIFICAGCAO DOS ACESSORIOS

Ve ~

A 30mm

Wooden dowel / Chevilles en bois / Taquete / Cavilha

( AM 50mm

/

_ Shelf suppori / Support d'étagére / Soporte de estanteria / Suporte prateleira

Wooden dowel / Chevilles en bois / Taquete / Cavilha

AT'U U

Minifix screw / Vis minifix / Tornillo minifix / Haste Minifix

B 50mm

(@] B s W

Structural screw / Vis a téte structurelle / Tornillo estructural / Parafuso Estrutural

BB )

Plastic foot / Pied en Plastique / Pie plastico / Sapata Plastica

D 25mm

Qty./Qtd.)
Qty./Q(d,:‘
Qty./Qtd.
Qty./Qtd.
Qly/Qtd.)
Qty./Qlt;zi‘

Qty./atd.)

_ Flanged head screw / Vis & téte bride / Tornillo de cabeza flangeada / Parafuso Flangeado

’

@ g

Qty./Qtd.)

Simple minifix screw / Vis minifix simple / Tornillo minifix simple / Haste Minifix Simples

L%

Drum lock / Verrouillage du tambour / Tambor minifix / Tambor de Minifix

J
f=——> 10x10

. Nail / Ongle / Clavo / Prego

N ) 14mm|

® (v

Pan head screw / Vis a téte bombée / Tornillo de pan / Parafuso Panela

z .

. Metal claw / Pince de métal / Garra metal / Garra de Metal

Qty./Qtd.
Qty./Qtd.
Qty./Qtd. )

Qty./Qtd.

14

PARTS IDENTIFIC

(T Top

Lo.l Plan de Travail

Tapa
) Tampo

) Side Shelf
02 Etageére Latérale
Repisa Lateral
_/ Prateleira Lateral

" Intermediate Base

03 Base Intermédiaire
Base Intermedia

_ Base Intermediaria

() Shelf
04 Etagére
Repisa
_/ Prateleira
() Base
05 Base
Base
_/ Base
() Left Side

06 Coté Gauche
Lateral Izquierdo
Lateral Esquerda

() Division
07 Division

Divisién
~/ Diviséria

Bottom Division
Division Inférieur
Division Inferior
__/ Divisoéria Inferior

/ 7 Right Side
09‘ Coté Droite
Lateral Derecho
_/ Lateral Direita

) Left Door
Porte Gauche

1 o Puerta Izquierdo
___/ Porta Esquerda

() Right Door

1 1 Porte Droite

Porta Derecho
_) Porta Direita

(" ) Backboard

12‘ Panneau

Fondo Trasero
_/ Costa

S

.

‘@.‘

ATION

IDENTIFICATION E PIECES | IDENTIFICACIO

N DE PIEZAS | IDENTIFICAGAO DAS PECAS

Qty./Qtd.
01

Qty./Qtd.
04

Qty./Qtd.
01

Qty./Qtd.
01

Qty./Qtd.
01

Qty./Qtd.
01

Qty./Qtd.
01

Qty./Qtd.
02

Qty./Qtd.
01

Qty./Qtd.
01

Qty./Qtd.
01

Qty./Qtd.
02

8

-

—
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*Remarque: Utiliser les autocollants et les
capuchons pour terminer la finition.
<. *Nota: Utilice los adesivos y tapas para finalizar
el acabado.
*Nota: Utilize os adesivos e tampas para
finalizar o acabamento. Y,

\ *Note: Use the stickers and caps to finish. )
Q
\ b
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